1810 881.40

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOF	28 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	B Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3-MAY 2001
	763695  Brec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 MAY 2001 d original documents or copy thereof.
To the Hollotable commissioner of Face	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gert Godvig LASSEN	Name: VKR Holding A/S
Carsten Brønnum GRINVALDS	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Tobaksvejen 10
X Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City College Country Dominals
☐ Other	City: Søborg State/Country: Denmark
_	Zip: <u>DK-2860</u>
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 15, and April 27, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/DK00/00057	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
26694	
	X Enclosed
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name:	Deposit account number:
Address:	6. Beposit account Hambor.
42.00	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:         State:         Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	n P Shrunan 5-23-01
John P. Shannon, Reg. No. 29,276  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

VENABLE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011925 FRAME: 0312



## U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, We, Gert Godvig LASSEN, Østergade 41, DK-6900 SKJERN, Denmark and Carsten Brønnum GRINVALDS, Kratager 4, DK-2620 ALBERTSLUND, Denmark

as assignors, have invented certain improvements in

"SUPPORTING MEANS FOR A SCREENING DEVICE"

(- PCT/DK00/00057, International Filing Date: 12 February 1999)

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

VKR Holding A/S, Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 1 5 APR. 2001

27 APR. 2001

**PATENT** REEL: 011925 FRAME: 0313 Witnessed by (for Gert Godvig LASSEN):-

Susanne Name Teacher Occupation Ostergade 41 6900 Skjem

JESPAZ ONTENCOPARCED Name

MANAGER Occupation

BREDGADE 78,
Address

6900 SUJERN

Witnessed by (for Carsten Brønnum GRINVALDS):-

Marianne Lohse Name

Secretary Occupation

Toettue 20A
Address

3050 - Humlebæt

Anita Podercen

2

Occupation Security

Stutterdamsus 52 Address

3000 Helsinger

**PATENT** REEL: 011925 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 05/23/2001